KAUFMAN

Product Description

CLASSIFICATION: 03 01 30 Maintenance of Cast-in-Place Concrete
HPD UNIQUE IDENTIFIER: 665523200

SureSlip is a natural graphite-based lubricant engineered to allow dowel bars to slide in concrete pavements,
and therefore allow for expansion and contraction. SureSlip provides much greater lubricity when compared

to greases or oils when used for debonding applications.

= Section 1: Summary

CONTENT INVENTORY

Inventory Reporting Threshold Level

Residuals/Impurities Evaluation

For all contents above the threshold, the manufacturer has:

Format & 100 ppm Completed in 3 of 3 Materials Characterized @ Yes C No
= Nested Materials Method € 1,000 ppm Explanation(s) provided Provided wejght and rofe.
€ Basic Method € Per GHS SDS P i P . Screened © Yes C No
c Oth for Residuals/Impurities? ] ) )

Threshold Disclosed Per er & Yes C No Provided screening results using HPDC-approved
€ Material metoas.

Identified @ Yes C No
= Product

Provided name and CAS RN or other identifier.

CONTENT IN DESCENDING ORDER OF QUANTITY

Summary of product contents and results from screening individual
chemical substances against HPD Priority Hazard Lists and the
GreenScreen for Safer Chemicals®. The HPD does not assess whether
using or handling this product will expose individuals to its chemical
substances or any health risk. Refer to Section 2 for further details.
NESTED MATERIAL | MATERIAL OR SUBSTANCE | R£S/DUAL OR
IMPURITY

GREENSCREEN SCORE | HAZARD TYPE

SOLVENT [ SOLVENT NAPHTHA (PETROLEUM), MEDIUM ALIPHATIC
| END | MAM DISTILLATES (PETROLEUM), HYDROTREATED
(MILD) LIGHT NAPHTHENIC (9CI) | CAN | MUL | SKI | DEV ]
LUBRICANT [ GRAPHITE FILLER [ AQUAFIL h]

VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUND (VOC) CONTENT

Material (g/l): <320 Regulatory (g/l): 350

Does the product contain exempt VOCs: No

Are colorants available that do not increase the VOC content of the
base paint when tinted: N/A

Third Party Verified?
C Yes VERIFIER:
¢ No VERIFICATION #:

SureSlip

PREPARER: Self-Prepared

Number of Greenscreen BM-4/BM3 contents ... 0

Contents highest-concern GreenScreen score(s) (BM-1, LT-1, LT-P1) ...
BM-1, LT-P1, LT-1

Nanomaterial ... No
INVENTORY AND SCREENING NOTES:

This HPD was produced using primary information from the
manufacturer, including CAS numbers and SDS when needed. The
manufacturer has made every effort to report the substances in this
product to the listed threshold. This is a voluntary, self-reported effort.
Any errors or omissions shall be considered a human error and
therefore reported to the manufacturer. The manufacturer shall not be
liable for omissions.

CERTIFICATIONS AND COMPLIANCE See Section 3 for additional
listings.

VOC emissions: CDPH Standard Method - Not tested

VOC content: MAS Certified Green - VOC Content

CONSISTENCY WITH OTHER PROGRAMS

No pre-checks completed or disclosed.

SCREENING DATE: 2023-07-13
PUBLISHED DATE: 2023-12-15
EXPIRY DATE: 2026-07-13
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& Section 2: Content in Descending Order of Quantity

This section lists contents in a proauct based on specific threshola(s) and reports detalled health information including hazards. This HPD uses the
Inventory method indicated above, which /s one of three possible methods:

® Bas/c Inventory method with Product-leve/ threshola.
® Nested Material Inventory method with Product-level threshold
® Nested Mafterial Inventory method with individual Material-level thresholds

Definitions and requirements for the three inventory methods and requirements for each data field can be found in the HPD Open Standard version
2.3, available on the HPDC website at: www./ipd-collaborative. org/hpd-2-3-standard

SOLVENT %: 50.0000 - 60.0000

PRODUCT THRESHOLD: 100 ppm  RESIDUALS AND IMPURITIES EVALUATION COMPLETED: Yes MATERIAL TYPE: Polymeric Material

RESIDUALS AND IMPURITIES NOTES: Impurities listed above the threshold by Quartz or Pharos databases are noted in this HPD. Residuals
and impurities are considered following the HPD Best Practice Guidance, 10.02.17, version 1 “The threshold applied to Residuals and Impurities
(R/1) is the same as that applied to intentionally added substances, i.e., 100 ppm or 1000 ppm. Residuals and impurities below the declared
Inventory Threshold do not need to be reported on the HPD.” This includes average data declared in the common product database or peer-
reviewed scientific articles. For this product, no actual material has been tested. Therefore, residuals and impurities are for informational
purposes only and are not a guarantee of presence in the actual building material. Pharos and PubChem (formerly TOXNET) are the main
databases for researching potential residuals and impurities. Any R/l above the threshold shall be listed on the HPD; otherwise, if none are
listed, then no residuals or impurities are common in that substance above the threshold.

OTHER MATERIAL NOTES: Residuals or impurities are quantitatively measured and noted in this HPD when greater than or equal to 100 ppm.

SOLVENT NAPHTHA (PETROLEUM), MEDIUM ALIPHATIC ID: 64742-88-7
HAZARD DATA SOURCE: Pharos Chemical and Materials Library HAZARD SCREENING DATE: 2023-07-13 3:47:47
%: 49.0000 - 52.0000 GreenScreen: LT-P1 RC: None NANO: No SUBSTANCE ROLE: Solvent

HAZARD TYPE LIST NAME AND SOURCE WARNINGS

END TEDX - Potential Endocrine Disruptors Potential Endocrine Disruptor

MAM EU - GHS (H-Statements) Annex 6 Table 3-1 H372 - Causes damage to organs through prolonged or

repeated exposure [Specific target organ toxicity -
repeated exposure - Category 1]

MAM EU - GHS (H-Statements) Annex 6 Table 3-1  H304 - May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways
[Aspiration hazard - Category 1]

ADDITIONAL LISTINGS LIST NAME AND SOURCE NOTIFICATION

RESTRICTED LIST Green Science Policy Institute (GSPI) GSPI - Six Classes of Problematic Chemicals

Some Solvents

SUBSTANCE NOTES: Percentages >10% are used to disguise formulas covered as intellectual property.

DISTILLATES (PETROLEUM), HYDROTREATED (MILD) LIGHT ID: 64742-53-6
NAPHTHENIC (9Cl)

HAZARD DATA SOURCE: Pharos Chemical and Materials Library HAZARD SCREENING DATE: 2023-07-13 3:50:22

%: 48.8800 GreenScreen: LT-1 RC: PostC NANO: No SUBSTANCE ROLE: Solvent
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HAZARD TYPE

CAN

MUL

MUL

CAN

CAN

SKi

SKi

DEV

CAN

ADDITIONAL LISTINGS

RESTRICTED LIST

LUBRICANT

LIST NAME AND SOURCE

EU - Annex VI CMRs

ChemSec - SIN List

German FEA - Substances Hazardous to

Waters

GHS - Australia

EU - GHS (H-Statements) Annex 6 Table 3-1

GHS - Australia

GHS - Japan

GHS - Australia

EU - REACH Annex XVII CMRs

LIST NAME AND SOURCE

Cradle to Cradle Products Innovation
Institute (C2CPII)

%: 40.0000 - 50.0000

WARNINGS

Carcinogen Category 1B - Presumed Carcinogen based
on animal evidence

CMR - Carcinogen, Mutagen &/or Reproductive
Toxicant

Class 3 - Severe Hazard to Waters

H350 - May cause cancer [Carcinogenicity - Category
1A or 1B]

H350 - May cause cancer [Carcinogenicity - Category
1Aor1B]

H315 - Causes skin irritation [Skin corrosion/irritation -
Category 2]

H315 - Causes skin irritation [Skin corrosion / irritation -
Category 2]

H361d - Suspected of damaging the unborn child
[Reproductive toxicity - Category 2]

Carcinogens: Category 1B

NOTIFICATION

C2C Certified v4 Product Standard Restricted
Substances List (RSL) - Effective July 1, 2022

Formulated Consumer Products

SUBSTANCE NOTES: Waste mineral oils are generated by refineries, lagoons with waste oil content, terminals, drilling operations,
processing of ore, waste receiving facilities, crude oil tank etc. The energy consumption when using used mineral oil as raw material is
only half of that needed for the production of lubricants from crude oil.

ppm

SureSlip

PRODUCT THRESHOLD: 100

RESIDUALS AND IMPURITIES EVALUATION COMPLETED:
Yes

MATERIAL TYPE: Geologically Derived
Material

RESIDUALS AND IMPURITIES NOTES: Impurities listed above the threshold by Quartz or Pharos databases are noted in this HPD. Residuals
and impurities are considered following the HPD Best Practice Guidance, 10.02.17, version 1 “The threshold applied to Residuals and Impurities
(R/1) is the same as that applied to intentionally added substances, i.e., 100 ppm or 1000 ppm. Residuals and impurities below the declared
Inventory Threshold do not need to be reported on the HPD.” This includes average data declared in the common product database or peer-
reviewed scientific articles. For this product, no actual material has been tested. Therefore, residuals and impurities are for informational
purposes only and are not a guarantee of presence in the actual building material. Pharos and PubChem (formerly TOXNET) are the main
databases for researching potential residuals and impurities. Any R/l above the threshold shall be listed on the HPD; otherwise, if none are
listed, then no residuals or impurities are common in that substance above the threshold.

OTHER MATERIAL NOTES: Percentages are shown in a range to protect the actual formulation.
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GRAPHITE ID: 7782-42-5

HAZARD DATA SOURCE: Pharos Chemical and Materials Library HAZARD SCREENING DATE: 2023-07-14 4:34:16
%: 99.0000 - 100.0000 GreenScreen: LT-UNK RC: None NANO: No SUBSTANCE ROLE: Lubricant
HAZARD TYPE LIST NAME AND SOURCE WARNINGS
None found No warnings found on HPD Priority Hazard Lists
ADDITIONAL LISTINGS LIST NAME AND SOURCE NOTIFICATION
None found No listings found on Additional Hazard Lists

SUBSTANCE NOTES: Graphite is a crystalline carbon that has a black appearance. It is hydrophobic and offers superior lubrication
properties. Graphite is mainly used as a dry lubricant but can also be dispersed in oil. Solid or dry lubricants reduce the force of friction
between sliding surfaces.

FILLER %: 1.0000 - 5.0000
PRODUCT THRESHOLD: 100 RESIDUALS AND IMPURITIES EVALUATION COMPLETED: MATERIAL TYPE: Geologically Derived
ppm Yes Material

RESIDUALS AND IMPURITIES NOTES: Impurities listed above the threshold by Quartz or Pharos databases are noted in this HPD. Residuals
and impurities are considered following the HPD Best Practice Guidance, 10.02.17, version 1 “The threshold applied to Residuals and Impurities
(R/1) is the same as that applied to intentionally added substances, i.e., 100 ppm or 1000 ppm. Residuals and impurities below the declared
Inventory Threshold do not need to be reported on the HPD.” This includes average data declared in the common product database or peer-
reviewed scientific articles. For this product, no actual material has been tested. Therefore, residuals and impurities are for informational
purposes only and are not a guarantee of presence in the actual building material. Pharos and PubChem (formerly TOXNET) are the main
databases for researching potential residuals and impurities. Any R/l above the threshold shall be listed on the HPD; otherwise, if none are
listed, then no residuals or impurities are common in that substance above the threshold.

OTHER MATERIAL NOTES: Percentages are shown in a range to protect the actual formulation.

AQUAFIL ID: 112945-52-5
HAZARD DATA SOURCE: Pharos Chemical and Materials Library HAZARD SCREENING DATE: 2023-07-13 3:51:37
%: 100.0000 GreenScreen: BM-1 RC: None NANO: No SUBSTANCE ROLE: Filler
HAZARD TYPE LIST NAME AND SOURCE WARNINGS
None found No warnings found on HPD Priority Hazard Lists
ADDITIONAL LISTINGS LIST NAME AND SOURCE NOTIFICATION
None found No listings found on Additional Hazard Lists
SUBSTANCE NOTES: No residuals or impurities at or above 100 ppm.
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@ Section 3: Certifications and Compliance

This section lists applicable certification and standards compliance information for VOC emi/ssions and VOC content. Other types of health or
environmental perforimarnce testing or certifications completed for the proauct may be provided.

VOC EMISSIONS CDPH Standard Method - Not tested
CERTIFYING PARTY: Self-declared ISSUE DATE: 2023-07-15 CERTIFIER OR LAB: None
APPLICABLE FACILITIES: This is not facility based. EXPIRY DATE:

CERTIFICATE URL:
CERTIFICATION AND COMPLIANCE NOTES: This is not installed permanently in the building.

VOC CONTENT MAS Certified Green - VOC Content
CERTIFYING PARTY: Self-declared ISSUE DATE: 2023-07-15 CERTIFIER OR LAB: Kaufman
APPLICABLE FACILITIES: This is not a facility based. EXPIRY DATE: Products

CERTIFICATE URL:
CERTIFICATION AND COMPLIANCE NOTES: VOC content as per SDS = <325 grams/liter.

+ Section 4: Accessories

This section ists related products or materials that the manufacturer requires or recomimernds for installation (such as adhesives or fasteners),
/maintenarce, cleaning, or operations. For information relating fo the contents of these related proaucts, refer fo their applicable Health Product
Declarations, /f avarable.

No accessories are required for this product.

B Section 5: General Notes

TECHNICAL INFORMATION:
Material Composition: Graphite
Color: Dark Gray

Shelf Life: 1 year minimum
Solvents: Mineral Spirits
Specific Gravity: 1.174

Flash Point :1090F

APPLICATIONS:
Highway Paving
Airport Runway Paving

COMPLIANCES:
Meets All Federal VOC Content Regulations from the EPA
PACKAGING:

1-Gallon Cans
5-Gallon Pails
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© Section 6: References

MANUFACTURER INFORMATION

MANUFACTURER: Kaufman Products, Inc. WEBSITE: www.kaufmanproducts.net
ADDRESS: 3811 Curtis Avenue CONTACT NAME: Alex Kaufman
Baltimore, Maryland 21226 TITLE: President

COUNTRY: United States PHONE: 4103548600

EMAIL: akaufman@kaufmanproducts.net

The listed contact /s respornsible for the validity of this HPD and attests that it is accurate and complete fo the best of hils or her krnowledge.

KEY
Hazard Types
AQU Aquatic toxicity LAN Land toxicity PHY Physical hazard (flammable or reactive)
CAN Cancer MAM Mammalian/systemic/organ toxicity REP Reproductive
DEV Developmental toxicity MUL Multiple RES Respiratory sensitization
END Endocrine activity NEU Neurotoxicity SKI Skin sensitization/irritation/corrosivity
EYE Eye irritation/corrosivity NF Not found on Priority Hazard Lists UNK Unknown
GEN Gene mutation 0ZO0 Ozone depletion
GLO Global warming PBT Persistent, bioaccumulative, and toxic

GreenScreen (GS)

BM-4 Benchmark 4 (prefer-safer chemical) LT-P1 List Translator Possible 1 (Possible Benchmark-1)
BM-3 Benchmark 3 (use but still opportunity for improvement) LT-1 List Translator 1 (Likely Benchmark-1)

BM-2 Benchmark 2 (use but search for safer substitutes) LT-UNK List Translator Benchmark Unknown

BM-1 Benchmark 1 (avoid - chemical of high concern) NoGS No GreenScreen.

BM-U Benchmark Unspecified (due to insufficient data)

GreenScreen Benchmark scores sometimes also carry subscripts, which provide more context for how the score was determined. These are
DG (data gap), TP (transformation product), and CoHC (chemical of high concern). For more information, see 2.2.2.4 GreenScreen® for Safer
Chemicals, www.greenscreenchemicals.org, and Best Practices for Hazard Screening on the HPDC website (hpd-collaborative.org).

Recycled Types

PreC Pre-consumer recycled content

PostC Post-consumer recycled content

UNK Inclusion of recycled content is unknown
None Does not include recycled content

Other Terms:
GHS SDS Globally Harmonized System of Classification and Labeling of Chemicals Safety Data Sheet

Inventory Methods:
Nested Method / Material Threshold Substances listed within each material per threshold indicated per material
Nested Method / Product Threshold Substances listed within each material per threshold indicated per product
Basic Method / Product Threshold Substances listed individually per threshold indicated per product

Nano Composed of nano scale particles or nanotechnology

Third Party Verified Verification by independent certifier approved by HPDC
Preparer Third party preparer, if not self-prepared by manufacturer
Applicable facilities Manufacturing sites to which testing applies

The Health Proaduct Declaration (HPD) Open Standard provides for the disclosure of proauct contents and potential associated hurman and
environmental health hazarads. Hazard assoc/ations are based on the HPD Priority Hazard Lists, the GreenScreen List Translator™, and when
avarlable, full GreenScreen® assessments. The HPD Open Standard v2.7 /s not:

® g method for the assessment of exposure or 1isk associated with proaduct hanadling or use,
® g /method for assessing potential health impacts of- (j) substances used or created auring the manufacturing process or (ij) substances created
after the proauct is delivered for end use.

Information about life cycle, exposure anda/or risk assessments performed on the proauct may be reported by the manufacturer in appropriate Notes
sections, ana/or, where gapplicable, in the Certifications section.

The HPD Open Standard was created and /s supported by the Health Product Declaration Collaborative (the HPD Collaborative), a customer-led
organization composed of stakefolders throughout the building industry that is committed fo the continuous improvernent of bullding proaucts
through transparerncy, openness, and innovation throughout the proaduct supply chaimn.

The proauct manuracturer and any applicable independent verifier are solely responsible for the accuracy of statements and claims made in this
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HPD and for compliance with the HPD standard nofed.
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